



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9017/2018**

DALBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC**
Mr. R. K. Tripathi, Advocate for R5
Dy. Jag. Kamlesh Rani, ITBP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

Renotify on July 15, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/rr