



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9017/2018

DALBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Nikunj
Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Dalbir Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

08.07.2024

%

CM APPL. 37610/2024—filed by petitioner for interim stay

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. While praying for two days time to obtain instructions, he assures the Court that till the next date of hearing, the respondents will not take any steps in furtherance of the impugned communication dated 11.06.2024.
3. List on date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JULY 08, 2024/ss