



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9017/2018

DALBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Panwar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nipun Jain, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

At joint request, re-list on 30th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 3, 2025

SU/KP

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)