



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9017/2018

DALBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar Gogna, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Singh, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondent no.5.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the respondent no.5, informing the learned counsel for the respondent no.5 about the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear, if there will be no appearance on behalf of the respondent no.5, this Court will proceed ahead and decide the matter based on the written submissions and the counter affidavit.
4. List on 19.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

JULY 30, 2025/So