



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9017/2018**

DALBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr. Nikunj Arora, Mr. Arjun Panwar, Mr. Amrit Koul, Mr. Prahil Sharma, Mr. Muskaan Dutta, Ms. Anushka, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Ms. Rebina, Advs.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

It is already 04:35 pm.

List on 24.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/PS