



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9017/2018**

DALBIR SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, SPC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **14.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel representing the Respondents submits that the amount paid towards the cost of prosthesis will not be recovered from the Petitioner till disposal of the present writ petition.

2. List on 23.09.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 14, 2026**

*'KDK'*